K-9 Drug Enforcement

Plymouth Police Department K-9 Fund



Lieutenant Primising is a 8 year veteran in law enforcement, with the last 5 being in the City of Plymouth. He currently supervises second shift patrol. Lieutenant Primising is an FTO (field training officer), evidence technician, and the current property room manager.

- Dog certified in detecting marijuana, heroin, cocaine and methamphetamines
- Canines can search a building in a fraction of the time it would take an officer
- Keen sense of smell, unmatched by any human
- Longer service life and ability to excel and master one task when trained solely on drug detection
- Canines are a visible deterrent
- Valuable asset to law enforcement executing search warrants

Frey was born March of 2021in Germany. Frey was brought to the United States through Steinig Tal Kennels in Campbellsport, WI. Frey attended an intensive 4 week long K9 handler course where he is trained to detect the odors of narcotics (cocaine, marijuana, heroin, and methamphetamine). Frey is also trained to track those who flee law enforcement, and those who may be at risk or lost (missing juveniles or elderly).



Initial Expenses

- Purchase of dog and initial handler training: \$10,000
- Fully equipped K-9 squad: \$48,000
- Veterinary care and food: \$1,000

Annual Expenses

- Recertification and training: \$1,000
- Veterinary care and food: \$1,000

Sponsorship Packages

- Platinum Sponsor \$10,000
 - ride along
 - 4 plush dogs
 - private meet and greet
 - recognition plaque
 - name on donor plaque at police department
- Gold Sponsor \$5,000
 - recognition plaque
 - named on donor plaque at police department
- Silver Sponsor \$2,500
 - recognition plaque
 - named on donor plaque at police department
- Bronze Sponsor \$1,000
 - name on donor plaque at police department
 - letter of appreciation
- Friends Sponsor \$500 or less
 - letter of appreciation

Donation Card

Name:	
Phone:	
Address:	
E-Mail:	
Donation Amount:	

The Plymouth Police
Department K-9 is
sponsored completely
through community
donations.

Check can be made payable to: Plymouth Police Dept. K-9 Fund *your donation is tax deductible

This card and your donation can be returned to:

Plymouth Police Department K-9 Fund c/o Plymouth Police Department P.O. Box 218 Plymouth, WI 53073



Plymouth Police Department K-9 Fund c/o Plymouth Police Department P.O. Box 218 Plymouth, WI 53073 (920) 8930-6541 (p) (920) 893-6143 (f)

Plymouth Police Department K-9 Fund



